

## <u>Newark Days Car Show</u> Hosted by Classic Cruisers USA September 21<sup>st</sup>, 2024 Show time is 9:00am till 4:00pm Newark Community Park located at; 35501 Cedar Blvd, Newark, CA 94560 Staging and set up times 6:00 am till 7:45 am Only

(Due to street closure, no vehicles will be admitted after 7:45 am)

Pre-Registration opened to Friday August 16<sup>th</sup>, 2024, \$30.00 includes T-shirt and Dash Plaque. <u>No Exceptions</u> Day of event registration: \$35.00 <u>T-shirts and Dash plaques are limited on Day of Registration</u>. <u>THERE WILL BE AWARDS</u>

Send Checks or Money order made out to: <u>Newark Days Celebration Inc.</u> Mail to: Newark Days Car Show P.O. Box 541, Newark, CA 94560. <u>Rain or Shine, No Refunds.</u>

Online registration now available at <u>newarkdays.org/carshow</u>" and Entry map and instructions will be posted on <u>newarkdays.org/carshow</u> over the summer



| Name:         | Phone:                 |           |              |
|---------------|------------------------|-----------|--------------|
| Address:      | Cit                    | y: State: | Zip Code:    |
| E-Mail:       | Team/Club Affiliation: |           |              |
| Vehicle Make: | Model:                 | Year:     | T-Shirt Size |

## DISCLOSURE

By signing below, you agree to give Newark Days and all event coverage photographers the use of images of you and/or vehicle's likeness for future publications and marketing materials. You also agree to hold harmless and leave The city of Newark, Newark Days staff, Classic Cruisers USA and all volunteers free of all liabilities, claims, demands, expenses, fee's, fines, penalties (including attorney fees), suits, proceedings, actions, and causes of action of every kind and nature arising or growing out of or in any way connected with participants lost or stolen articles as well as damage to your vehicle during the event.

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date:

For general information please check the Newark Days website: <u>newarkdays.org</u>. For more information regarding the "Car Show Event" please e-mail: <u>classiccruisersusa@yahoo.com</u> visit <u>www.classiccruisersusa.org</u> Call Tony Vargas: (510) 220-3410, if you have questions about the show.

This event is held on grass, so pop-up shade covers and BBQ's are welcomed